Test report
20071484300
Based on:
FCC 47 CFR Part 15, Subpart C, sections 15.209 and 15.205
Steam Trap Management System/Trapan
TLV
TM6
 Report number: 20071484300

Manufacturer : TLV Co., Ltd..
Trade mark    : TLV
Type designation  : TM6
Hardware version  : -
Software version : -
Serial number : ARE001
FCC ID : H3R00TM6001
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 8 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V., Niekerk
The sample of the product was received on:
• 8 June 2007
Tests were carried out on the following date:
• 27-28 June 2007
 Page: 5 of 18
Main module Report number: 20071484300
   FCC ID: H3R00TM6001
4 Product information
4.1 Product description
The Steam Trap Management System/Trapan is designed to function as a RF-ID reader. By placing
the Steam Trap Management System/Trapan in the proximity of an ID tag, the id of the tag will be
shown on the display.
4.2 Choice of operating frequency
The operating frequency of the Steam Trap Management System/Trapan is 125 kHz.
4.3 Operating principles
The Steam Trap Management System/Trapan is a battery powered handheld device with integral
antenna. The reader generates a RF-field at a frequency of 125 kHz (continuous carrier), which
activates the electronics in a tag. The activated tag sends its information to the reader by
modulating the RF-field.
4.4 Related submittal(s) or Grant(s)
The Steam Trap Management System/Trapan also contains a Bluetooth transceiver which will be
filed at the same time to the TCB, and under the same FCC ID, as the application for the issue of
the Grant for the Low power TX below 1.705 MHz part.
4.5 Test methodology
The test methodology is based on the requirements of FCC 47 CFR Part 15, issue of October 2006,
sections 15.209 and 15.205.
The test methods, which have been used, are based on ANSI C63.4: 2003.
Radiated emission tests above and below 30 MHz were performed at an open area test site. Below
30 MHz the radiated emissions test were carried out at a measurement distance of 3 meter (because
of the low field strength output of the Steam Trap Management System/Trapan).
4.6 Test facility
All tests were carried out at the measurement facilities of TNO Electronic Products & Services
(EPS) B.V.
TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.
Smidshornerweg 18
9822 TL  Niekerk
The Netherlands
FCC listed  : 90828
Industry Canada : IC3501A-1
 Page: 6 of 18
Main module Report number: 20071484300
   FCC ID: H3R00TM6001
4.7 Product labeling
In accordance with FCC 47 CFR Part 15.19 (a)(3) the following text shall be placed on a label,
which is attached to EUT: